Attorney Docker No. 0017

04-13-2001

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

APR 0 5 2001	1016738	E	Patent and Trademark Office
Director of atents and	Trademarks: Please record	the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Submission type:	XX New Resubmission (Non- Document ID #: Correction of PTO Reel # 1 Corrective Docume	Recordation) Error Frame #	
Conveyance type:	XX Assignment	Sec	curity Agreement
Conveying Party:		Execution Date	
First party Name:	TANAKA, Chikara	March 3	0, 2001
Second party Name:	NAKAMURA, Hiromu	March 3	0, 2001
Third party Name	: YAMADA, Noriyuki	March 3	0, 2001
Fourth party Name	: IWAMOTO, Junichi	March 3	
			09746063
Additional name of con	veying party attached? Y	es No_ <u>XX</u>	
Receiving Party: First party Addre	: HONDA GIKEN KOC ess: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama Minato-ku, Tokyo Ja	2-chome,	KAISHA
Additional name & add	ress attached? Yes I	No XX	
	ive Name and Address	(Enter for the first	Receiving Party only)
ARMSTRON	G, WESTERMAN, HATT 1725 K Street, I Washington	ORI, McLELAND N.W., Suite 1000 D.C. 20006	& NAUGHTON, LLP
		e Use Only	
	_		

4/12/2001 LMUELLER 00000284 09746063 40.00 UF 01 FL:581

Dogs 2				
Page 2 Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)				
Application Number or Patent Number Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No. 09/746,063				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340				
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William L. Brooks Milliam L. Brooks				
Name of Person Signing Signature				
April 5, 2001 Date 34,129 Registration No.				
WLB/srb Rev. 11/00				

PATENT REEL: 11661 FRAME: 0890

Docket No. <u>P1139-545-A-001720</u>

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Do paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KARI	ASSIGNOR) by:			
HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, of 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan.				
	,			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN invention entitled: VALVE OPERATING SYSTEM		title and interest to the		
for which application for Letters Patent of the otherwise indicated below:	e United States was executed on ev	en date herewith unless		
*filed on <u>December 26, 2000</u> , Serial (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland serial number and/or filing date hereon, when k	1 & Naughton is hereby authorized	to insert the series code,		
and all Letters Patent of the United States to be divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination granted.	be obtained therefor on said applicat thereof for the full term or terms for	ion or any continuation, which the same may be		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all par continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamin assignments in connection with such application	nation annications thereof and at	so to execute separate		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all paper other legal proceeding which may be declared reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Pate ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtainterference, litigation, or other legal proceeding	ent or reissue patent issued thereon a fining and producing evidence and	and to cooperate with the		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s).		
5.4	Chikara TANAKA	7,000 , 20 Low 8		
Clitara Zanaka (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	`	i ans an i		
7 Hiromu Nakamura (SIGNATURE)	Hiromu NAKAMURA (TYPE NAME)	March, 30, 200 (DATE)		
(SIGNATORE)	•	n . A 2		
hornjuki Jamada	Noriyuki YAMADA (TYPE NAME)	March 30,200/		
(SIGNATURE)	(TTE WWZ)			
horizaki Jamada Juntchi Swamoto	Junichi IWAMOTO (TYPE NAME)	<u> </u>		
(SIGNATURE)	(TTE TO MAL)			
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZAITON REQUIRED

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 11661 FRAME: 0891